
Provider Name Service area Phone number Website

Ability Plus Metropolitan Melbourne, Outer northern suburbs 03 9555 1150 www.abilityp.com.au

Able Australia Statewide 1300 225 369 www.ableaustralia.org.au

About Care Australia Melbourne Eastern suburbs 0434 062 261 www.aboutcareaustralia.com.au

Absolute Care and Health Metropolitan Melbourne, Geelong, Mornington Peninsula, Gippsland 03 9070 9930 www.absolutecarehealth.com.au

Absolute In Home Care Services Metropolitan Melbourne and Northern, Eastern, South Eastern  and Western 
suburbs. Greater Shepparton, Bendigo, Geelong, Ballarat 03 9455 8989 www.ihcare.com.au

After-Care Australasia Pty Ltd South eastern suburbs 1300 464 663 www.after-care.com.au

All About Caring Statewide 1300 135 506 www.allaboutcaring.com.au

Alpha Nursing Metropolitan Melbourne, Geelong 1300 493 608 www.alphanursing.com.au

Amicus Bendigo 03 5441 2666 www.amicus.org.au

Amity Care Services Mornington Peninsula, Casey, Cardinia, Frankston, Kingston 1800 426489 www.amitycareservices.com.au

Annecto Western suburbs 1800 266 328 www.annecto.org.au

AQA Victoria Ltd Statewide 03 9489 0777 www.aqavic.org.au

Arete Care Melbourne, Ballarat, Geelong 03 8353 1837 www.aretecare.com.au

Aruma  /  VISTA Statewide 1300 538 746 www.aruma.com.au

Aspire Community Services Pty Ltd Metropolitan Melbourne 1300 080 405 https://aspirecommunityservices.com.au/

Aspire Support South eastern suburbs 0417 373 364 www.aspiresupport.com.au

Assigned Guardian Angel Healthcare Melbourne, Ararat, Ballan, Ballarat, Beaufort, Horsham, Shepparton, Stawell 0451 267 698 www.agadisabilityservices.com

At Home Care Pty Ltd Greater Geelong, Greater Ballarat, Melbourne 08 9381 3344 hello@athomecare.au

Attainable Care Greater Melbourne 03 8637 0504 https://www.attainablecare.com.au/

Axess Ability Outer eastern suburbs 03 9752 2691 https://www.axessability.net.au

Being Human Ability Assist Dandenong, Casey, South eastern suburbs 1800 234 644 www.beinghumanability.com.au

Best Fit Disability Group Gippsland 1300 604 374 www.bfdisability.com.au

BET Group Global Albury/Wodonga  1800 950 581 www.betgroupglobal.com.au

Bodewell Community Care South eastern suburbs 1300 726 291 www.arcare.com.au

BVC Support Casey, Cardinia, Bass Coast, South Gippsland, Baw Baw, Mornington Peninsula, 
Frankston, Knox, Dandenong, Yarra Ranges 0451 772 822 www.bvcsupport.com.au

Calvary Community Care Statewide 1300 797 522 www.calvarycare.org.au

Care 4 Community South East Melbourne and Mornington Peninsula 0401 579 465 www.care4community.com.au
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Care Companions (Monash) Pty Ltd Eastern suburbs 03 9550 1808 www.carecm.com.au

Care For You Pty Ltd Metropolitan Melbourne 03 9909 0050 www.careforyou.com.au

CareChoice (Aust) Pty Ltd Metropolitan Melbourne, Geelong, Mornington Peninsula, Bendigo 1300 737 942 www.carechoice.net.au

Carers Network Victoria Melbourne, Bendigo, Ballarat, Warragul, Warrnambool 03 8488 9982 www.carersnetwork.com.au

Christie Centre Mildura 03 5023 2761 www.christiecentre.com.au

Claro Aged Care & Disability Services Statewide 1300 303 770 www.ahcs.org.au

Colac Otway Disability Accommodation Inc (CODA) Colac 03 5231 1573 www.coda.org.au

Colbrow Homecare Metropolitan Melbourne 1300 331 103 www.colbrowhomecare.com.au

Comm Care Eastern and outer eastern suburbs 03 9803 3504 www.commcarehomecare.com

Community Accessability Wodonga 13 0070 4530 www.communityaccessability.com.au

Community Living & Respite Services Inc. Echuca 03 5480 2388 www.clrs.org.au

Complete Nursing and Home Care Western and Northern suburbs, Greater Bendigo & Loddon Shire 03 8560 3090 www.completenursing.com.au

ConneXtions Greater Shepparton, Benalla, Wangaratta, Wodonga, Moria, Indigo 02 6024 2460 www.connextions.org.au

Corryong Health Corryong 02 6076 3200 www.corryonghealth.org.au

Darebin Lodge Northern suburbs 03 9471 0190 www.darebinlodge.com.au

DAVIS Support Ballarat, Melton 1300 032 847 support@davissupport.com.au

Dependable Care Northern suburbs 0411 273 166 www.dependablecaredrps.com.au

Disability Connect Victoria East, south east and outer eastern suburbs, Warragul, Gippsland 03 9052 4470 www.dcvic.com.au

Drake Medox (Drake Australia Pty Ltd) Statewide 1300 360 070 www.drakemedox.com.au

Dynamic Care Services Northern Melbourne 0409 310 333 www.dynamiccareservices.com.au

East Grampians Health Service Ararat 03 5352 9555 www.eghs.net.au

Elevate Support Care Western suburbs 1300 266 027 www.elevatesupportcare.com.au

Emerald Care Services Western suburbs 0414 667 335 www.emeraldcareservices.net

eQuality Support Ballarat, Geelong 1300 378 254 www.equalitysupport.com.au

ermha365 Eastern suburbs 1300 376 421 www.ermha.org

Evergreen Disability Care Statewide 0411 710 283 www.evergreendisabilitycare.com

Farris Care Services Metropolitan Melbourne 03 7015 8601 www.farriscare.com.au

FBA Care Pty Ltd Western suburbs 03 9311 6298 www.fbacare.com.au
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Felicity Holistic Care Western suburbs, Geelong 0478 858 667 www.felicityholisticcare.com.au

Flair & Fine Care Statewide 0437 778 533 www.flairandfinecare.com.au

FLC Support Services Victoria/Melbourne 0499 375 700 www.fclsupportservices.com.au

Flexi Support Metropolitan Melbourne 03 9560 3333 www.flexisupport.com.au

Gateway Health Wodonga 02 6022 8888 www.gatewayhealth.org.au

genU Geelong and South west Victoria 03 5249 8900 www.genu.org.au

Give a Care Eastern suburbs 0447 277 123 www.giveacare.com.au

Go Care Support Services Warrnambool 03 5500 1257 www.gocss.com.au

Goulburn Options Goulburn Valley & Seymour 03 5792 3192 www.goinc.org.au

H1 Healthcare Statewide 1300 225 541 www.h1healthcare.com.au

Health and Community Services Statewide 03 9191 7266 www.healthandcommunityservices.com.au

Healthcare Australia Statewide 03 9009 6468 www.healthcareaustralia.com.au

Healthscope Independence Services Statewide 03 8551 8888 www.healthscopeindependenceservices.com.au

Hearth Support Services Eastern suburbs 1800 894 013 www.hearthaustralia.com.au

Heathcote Health Heathcote 03 5431 0900 www.heathcotehealth.org

Home Care Assistance South East Melbourne South eastern suburbs 03 9005 1159 www.homecareassistance-se-melbourne.com.au

Home Caring Pty Ltd Melbourne & Bendigo 1300 875 377 www.homecaring.com.au

iCare Support Services Pty Ltd Victoria 03 9109 1458 https://www.icaresupportservices.com.au/

Independence Australia Statewide 1300 704 456 www.independenceaustralia.com

Independence Care Inc. Victoria 03 9191 5111 www.independencecare.org.au

Independent Disability Services Melbourne 03 9340 5100 www.idsa.org.au

Indigo North Health Incorporated Northern Victoria, Rutherglen, Chiltern, Wodonga 02 6033 6201 www.inh.org.au

InLife Independent Living Melbourne 1800 465 433 www.inlife.org.au

Interact Australia Statewide 03 8650 7000 www.interactaustralia.com.au

JFU Care Eastern suburbs 03 9578 3024 www.jfucare.com.au

Just Better Care - Gippsland Gippsland 03 4114 3000 www.justbettercare.com/Gippsland

Just Better Care - Melbourne Bayside Melbourne bayside 03 9596 2444 www.justbettercare.melbourne-bayside

Just Better Care - Melbourne Inner East Melbourne inner east 03 9070 3436 http://justbettercare.com/melbourne-inner-east/contact
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Just Better Care - Mornington Mornington 03 5972 1860 www.justbettercare.com/melbourne-mornington

Just Better Care - Western Victoria Western Victoria 03 5381 1432 www.justbettercare.com

KAC Care Pty Ltd Swan Hill and district 0457 394 442 N/A

Kare One Pty Ltd South eastern suburbs 03 5940 3735 www.kareone.com.au

Kind and Care Supports South eastern suburbs 0422 275 517 www.kindandcaresupports.com.au

Kinder Caring Home Support Services Metropolitan Melbourne 1300 796 675 www.kindercaring.com.au

Kyeema Support Services Portland 03 5523 5999 www.kyeema.com.au

La Vita Care Eastern suburbs 03 9889 0357 www.lavitacare.com.au

Legacy Assist Melbourne West and Melbourne North West regions 0460 401 491 www.legacyassist.com.au

Life Health Services Metropolitan Melbourne 03 9212 3590 www.lifehealthservices.com.au

Lifeful Coordination & Management Statewide 1800 543 338 www.lifeful.com.au

Lifely (Interchange Loddon-Mallee) Ballarat, Bendigo, Golden Plains, Ararat, Horsham, Mildura, Swan Hill, Western and 
Central Victoria 1300 799 421 www.lifely.org.au

Lifestyle Centred Services Statewide 03 9483 4755 www.lifestylecentred.com.au

Lifestyle Solutions Melbourne 03 8347 5300 www.lifestylesolutions.org.au 

Loyal Disability Services Eastern suburbs 0410 159 157 www.loyaldisabilityservices.com.au

Mccallum Disability Services Ballarat, Geelong 03 5334 1921 www.mccallum.org.au

Melba Support Services South eastern suburbs 03 9212 0100 www.melbasupport.com.au

Menzies Support Services Alexandra, Gouburn Valley 03 5772 1888 www.dpmc.org.au

MHA Care Limited Yarrawonga, Hume 03 5742 1111 www.mhacare.org.au

MIND Australia Statewide 1300 286 463 www.mindaustralia.org.au

Morcare Services Pty Ltd Metropolitan Melbourne, east, south eastern suburbs 03 9800 4433 www.morcare.com.au

Mpower Warrnambool, south west Victoria 03 5561 8111 www.mpower.org.au

Multicap Inner east Melbourne 1300 135 886 www.multicap.org.au

New Aged Care Woodend 0407 556 825 www.newagedcare.com.au

Nextt Group Geelong, Ballarat, Mornington, Frankston, South eastern and western suburbs 1300 657 915 www.nextt.com.au

Northern District Community Health Gannawarra, Loddon and Buloke shires 03 5451 0200 www.ndch.org.au

ONCALL Group Australia Metropolitan Melbourne, Mornington Peninsula 03 9896 2468 www.oncall.com.au

Ontime Healthcare Metropolitan Melbourne, Bendigo 03 9948 0898 www.ontimehealthcare.com.au
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Optimal Care Australia Melbourne 03 8755 2346 www.optimalcareaustralia.org.au

Outlook Victoria South eastern suburbs 03 5941 1535 www.outlookvic.org.au

People's First Choice Australia Western suburbs 03 9317 8452 www.pfca.com.au

Pinnacle Inc Ararat 03 5352 3084 www.pinnacleinc.com.au

Programmed Health Professionals Statewide 13 10 95 www.programmed.com.au

Providing All Living Support (PALS) Inc Yarrawonga, Hume 03 5862 2641 www.palsinc.org.au

Pryde's Platinum Care Pty Ltd Shepparton 0404 279 303 www.prydeplatinum.com.au 

Resilience Support Shepparton, Campaspe, Moira, Benalla, Wangaratta, Mitchell, Strathbogie 0493 108 740 www.resiliencesupport.com.au

Ribbon Pty Ltd Statewide 1300 957 927 www.ribbon.net.au

RISU Care Statewide 03 9715 3898 www.risucare.com.au

Rosewood Gardens (BKV Aged Care Pty Ltd) Boroondara, Bayside, Glen Eira, Monash, Melbourne, Port Phillip, Stonnington, 
Kingston, Knox, and Yarra 03 9886 0005 www.rosewoodgardens.com.au

Scope Statewide 1300 472 673 www.scopeaust.org.au

See Change Supported Accommodation Portarlington 03 5259 1771 www.seechangeportarlington.com

Simply Helping Bayside & Peninsula Melbourne metropolitan area 03 9574 0924 www.simplyhelping.com.au

Simply Helping Central Highlands & Djerriwarrh Ballarat 03 5341 8046 www.simplyhelping.com.au

Simply Helping Gippsland South & West Gippsland 03 9799 4676 www.simplyhelping.com.au/locations/gippsland-south-west-office

Simply Helping Goulburn Valley Goulburn Valley 03 5795 1635 www.simplyhelping.com.au

Simply Helping Inner South East Melb South eastern suburbs 03 9574 0924 www.simplyhelping.com.au/locations/inner-south-eastern-office/

Simply Helping South West Vic South West Victoria 03 5381 2076 www.simplyhelping.com.au

Skills Connection Colac 03 5234 2333 www.skillsconnection.org.au

Skills Innovative Training Enterprise
(SITE Disability Services) Wodonga 02 6024 7988 www.siteds.org.au

Smarter Connections Northern suburbs 03 8256 3800 www.smarterconnections.com.au

Southern Cross Community Healthcare Statewide 1800 989 000 www.scch.com.au

Southern Stay Disability Services Warnambool 03 5564 3444 www.southernstay.org.au

Stellar Care Melbourne metropolitan area 0458 008 225 www.stellarcare.com.au

Sunraysia Residential Services Inc Mildura 03 5022 1741 www.srsinc.com.au

Supreme Health Services Southern suburbs, Eastern suburbs 03 9571 2224 www.supremehealthservices.com.au

The Bridge Inc Dandenong, Frankston, South eastern suburbs 03 8710 8555 www.thebridgeinc.org.au
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The Neuropractice Carer Support Loddon, Greater Bendigo, Central Goldfields 0415 107 913 www.theneuropracticecarersupport.com

The Support People Bendigo and Ballarat 03 5331 6634 www.thesupportpeople.com

Trinity Nursing Services Melbourne metropolitan area 1300 505 404 www.trinityns.com.au

Trio Support Services Pty Ltd Mildura 03 5022 7778 www.triosupport.com.au

Uniting Vic Tas Statewide 03 9192 8100 www.vt.uniting.org

UpCare Disability Services Melbourne metropolitan area 1800 953 800 www.myupcare.com.au

Value Care Ltd Statewide 1800 825 838 www.valuecare.org.au

Warramunda Village Inc. Kyabram 03 5852 2611 www.warramunda.com.au

We are Vivid Echuca 03 5480 6611 www.murrayhumanservices.org.au

We Care Staffing Solutions Statewide 1300 202 265 www.wecarestaffingonline.com.au

Wellways Australia Statewide 03 9564 1000 www.wellways.org

West Wimmera Health Service Wimmera 03 5363 0422 www.wwhs.net.au

Western Support Services Melbourne 0434 610 012 www.westernsupportservices.com.au

Woodbine Inc Warracknabeal 03 5398 2166 www.woodbine.org.au

Yooralla Society Of Victoria Statewide 03 9666 4500 www.yooralla.com.au

Your Own Way East Gippsland, Wellington, Baw Baw Shire, Latrobe Shire 03 5152 2430 www.yourownway.org.au
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